



Prize Terms and Conditions

Australian Events Marketing Pty Ltd (ABN 86 622 976 087), often called 'Australian Events' is the promoter of this competition and hereafter in the terms and conditions will be referred to as the 'Promoter'.

Information on how to enter and the prize to be won form part of the terms and conditions. By entering this competition, you confirm that you have read and understood these terms and conditions and agree to them.

The prize is supplied by Cobbold Gorge Tours (ABN 25 113 521 734). Prize includes: The Savannah Way Adventure Pass Family Ticket includes entry for two (2) adults and up to four (4) children (0-15 years) from the same family. The pass covers a three-hour guided tour of the Undara Lava Tubes and a three-hour guided tour of Cobbold Gorge, including a boat cruise, escarpment walk, and glass bridge experience. Total prize valued at \$ 620.00. Subject to Prize Terms and Conditions.

- 1. The prize is not transferable or exchangeable and is not redeemable for cash or in any other way.
- 2. To enter the competition either;
 - a. Purchase your ticket to the 2025 Townsville Caravan, 4x4 and Outdoor Adventure Expo online for your unique QR CODE number.
 - b. Register your QR CODE number with your compulsory details, including full name, email address and phone number.
 - c. To validate your entry into the competition, scan your QR CODE at Cobbold Gorge Tours exhibition site at the 2025 Townsville Caravan, 4x4 and Outdoor Adventure Expo held on 16th 18th May 2025 at the Reid Park, Townsville, QLD, 4810.
- 3. The winners only of the prize will be notified by phone. If for any reason a winner does not take or claim a prize (or an element of a prize) within 48 hours of the Winner being announced, then the prize (or that element of the prize) will be forfeited, as Cobbold Gorge Tours reserves the right to allocate a new winner. Cobbold Gorge Tours accepts no liability in the event that the winner is unable to be contacted.
- 4. Tours terms and conditions:
 - a. Valid for a Family two (2) Adults and up to four (4) Children ages 0-15 years inclusive.
 - b. Only available between 1st May-31st October 2025
 - c. Not to be used in conjunction with any other promotion or discount
 - d. Subject to availability
 - e. Pre-bookings essential
 - f. Bookings made at least seven days prior to the first date required.
 - g. There is a walking component on both tours, on clearly marked dirt tracks and boardwalks. There are some steps and staircases.
 - h. You are required to wear covered walking shoes, a hat, sun safe clothing and sunscreen. Bring a large and full water bottle.
 - i. The tours must be completed within seven days of each other.
 - j. The Savannah Way Adventure Pass tours are self-drive to the tour starting points.
 - k. How to redeem the tour: Please contact the Cobbold Gorge Tours team directly on 07 4062 5470 or email enquiries@cobboldgorge.com.au to make your booking.
 - l. Tour is valid until 31st October 2025 and cannot be exchanged for cash, credit or transfer.
- 5. Entry to the competition is free once you have entered the event precinct.
- 6. Entry to the competition is open to persons over the age of 18 years and strictly for Show Patrons only. Employees of the Promoter, Cobbold Gorge Tours, Exhibitors, Reid Park and their associated entities/employees, Flicket Limited, and their immediate families are not eligible to enter.
- 7. The competition will close at 3:30pm sharp (Queensland time) on Sunday 18th May 2025.
- 8. The winning entry will be drawn at random between 3.30pm and 4.00pm (Queensland time) on Sunday 18th May 2025 at the event. The draw will be witnessed by a representative of the Promoter and Cobbold Gorge Tours, along with invited members of the public in attendance at the event.
- 9. The Promoter and Cobbold Gorge Tours reserves the right to seek verification of the winner's age and identity and other relevant information. The Promoter's decision is final, and correspondence will not be entered into.
- 10. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Promoter, Cobbold Gorge Tours exclude all liability (including negligence or consequential loss), for any loss, damage or personal injury of any nature arising out of the Promotion, including, without limitation, any variation in the value of the prize, any tax liability incurred by an entrant and any use of the prize.
- 11. The Promoter, Cobbold Gorge Tours reserve the right to modify, change, suspend or cancel the competition terms without notice.





- 12. The Promoter consents to Cobbold Gorge Tours collecting personal information in connection with the Promotion which is passed onto the Promoter. By entering the competition, you are consenting to the Promoter and Cobbold Gorge Tours contacting you at a later date for marketing and promotion purposes. Entrants may contact the Promoter or Cobbold Gorge Tours to request access to any of the collected personal information that is held. If an Applicant does not truthfully provide all requested personal information, the Promoter or Cobbold Gorge Tours may determine that they are not eligible to receive the prizes in this Competition.
- **13.** If anyone is unsure about any aspect of this competition or if they are unsure about any of the terms and conditions, they are invited to ring the Promoter on (07) 4634 7288. Full details on the event (how to get there etc) can be found at www.TownsvilleExpo.com.au